LL.M. (1 Year)
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LL.M. (2 Year)
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LL.M.
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#1132
LL.M.
LL.M.
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LL.M.
LL.M.
LL.M.
LL.M.
LL.M.
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511
512
513
514
521
523
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531
532
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M

112
113
114
121
122
123
124
131

133
134
211
212
213
214
221
223
224
225
226
231
232
233

List of Courses

Law of ADR & Interpretation of Legal Instruments
Environmental Law

Law of International Organizations
International Migration & Refugee Law
Law of Human Rights

Law of Banking & Bankruptcy

Law of Succession

Law of Civil Suits and Proceedings
Law on Good Governance

Law of Intellectual Property

Private International Law

International Humanitarian Law

Legal Research & Monograph

Legal System of Bangladesh
Administrative Law

Mercantile Law

Law of Special Crimes & Procedures
Law of Transfer of Property

Law of Civil Suits & Proceedings
International Trade Law

Law of the Sea

Company Law

Law as to Protection of Women & Children
Criminology & Penology

Local Government & Politics

Law of ADR & Interpretation of Legal Instruments
Environmental Law

Law of International Organizations
International Migration & Refugee Law
Law of Human Rights

Law of Banking & Bankruptcy

Law of Succession

Law of Civil Suits and Proceedings
Law on Good Governance

Law of Intellectual Property

Private International Law

International Humanitarian Law
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Faculty Members

Professor Barrister Md. Arash Ali
Barrister-at-law

Honorable Society of Lincoln's Inn London
LL.B., University of Dhaka

B.A. (Honours), University of Dhaka

Sheikh Ashrafur Rahaman

MPhil (In Progress), University of Rajshahi

LL.M., University of Rajshahi

LL.B. (Honours), University of Rajshahi

Dean, School of Law

Associate Professor & Coordinator, LL.M. Programme

Gazi Saiful Hasan

MPhil (In Progress), University of Rajshahi
LL.M., University of Rajshahi

LL.B. (Honours), University of Rajshahi
Assistant Professor & Head

M. Z. Ashraful

PhD. (in Progress), South Asian University, New Delhi, India

LL.M., South Asian University, New Delhi, India
LL.M., Metropolitan University, Sylhet

LL.B. (Honours), Metropolitan University, Sylhet
Assistant Professor

Md. Sher-E-Alam

LL.M., Islamic University, Kushtia

LL.B. (Honours), Islamic University, Kushtia
Assistant Professor

Mohammed Abul Fazal Chowdhury
Barrister-at-Law

LL.M., London South Bank University, London UK
LL.B. (Honours), University of London UK

M.S.S. in Economics, SUST, Sylhet

B.S.S. (Honours) in Economics, SUST, Sylhet
Assistant Professor

Fatema Imrose

LL.M., Metropolitan University, Sylhet

LL.B. (Honours), Metropolitan University, Sylhet
Lecturer

Mitu Akther

LL.M., Northern University Bangladesh

LL.B. (Honours), Northern University Bangladesh
Lecturer

Sadia Akther

LL.M., Metropolitan University, Sylhet

LL.B. (Honours), Metropolitan University, Sylhet
Lecturer

Kawsar Mahmood

LL.M., Metropolitan University, Sylhet
LL.B. (Honours), University of Chittagong
Lecturer

Jannatul Ferdous

LL.M., Jagannath University, Dhaka

LL.B. (Honours), Jagannath University, Dhaka
Lecturer

Credit Transfer

Credit transfer to Universities in the USA, the UK, Australia, New
Zealand, Canada and many other European Universities is available
for our undergraduate & graduate programmes.

... Committed to Excellence

04 February 2021

Law and Justice
LL.B. (Honours)
LL.M. (Master of Laws)

Founder & Chairman
Dr. Toufique Rahman Chowdhury

www.moedugovbd www.ugcgovbd BANGLADESH

Bateshwar, Sylhet-3103
@ 01313-050044, 01313-050066 www.metrouni.edu.bd

NG ST
Metropolitan
v UNIVERSITY

[
| S—
[ 2| Minister's
Office

... Committed to Excellence

Vice Chancellor
Professor Md. Saleh Uddin PhD

wwwacuacuk wwwiama-indiaorg  wwwasicorguk Www.bcuacuk

(=) info@metrouni.edu.bd



General Information

The waves of Globalisation of knowledge, its expansion and
dissemination have brought about a radical shift in the concept of
University. A further shift is registered in dismantling the age-old notion
that the state alone is to shoulder the burden of tertiary education and
accommodating the private universities to share this national duty, of
course, without making any compromise in academic excellence and
other matrices of university education is the call of the hour.
Metropolitan University joins this historic shift to bring quality university
education at affordable cost to the doorsteps of the students. Under
the leadership of Dr. Toufique Rahman Chowdhury, Founder
Chairman, Board of Trustees and with the approval of the Ministry of
Education under the Private University Act of 1992 (which was
amended in 1998) Metropolitan University came into being or 3rd May
2003. Metropolitan University (MU) is situated in Sylhet, Bangladesh.

The Programme

LL.B. (Honours)

The LL.B. (Honours) Programme offered in this Department is a
unique programme of its kind. The courses offered are designed to
adequately equip the students to be able to sit for and do well in the
examinations arranged by Bangladesh Judicial Service Commission
and Bangladesh Bar Council. Moreover, this programme will enable
the individuals sufficiently to serve as law officials under any
operational legal system. It is also expected that LLB. degree holders
will be efficiently equipped to go for higher studies in law. The present
world especially our country is looking for Advocates, Judges with
legal acumen who can help restore peace and order for the greater
humanity. The Department of Law & Justice is committed to helping
the learners to become a person of global standard.

LL.M. (Master of Laws)

The LL.M. (Master of Laws) Programme offered in this Department is
an internationally recognized graduate Law Degree. Law Students and
professionals frequently pursue the LL.M. degree to gain expertise in
the field of Law. LL.M. (1 Year) and LL.M. (2 Years) Programmes are
designed to adequately equip the students to achieve expertise in
Legal arena. LL.M. (1 Year) degree is for the students who graduated
with Honours. While LL.M. (2 Years) degree is for the students who
graduated without Honours. Moreover, these progammes will enable
the students to do excellent result in the examination arranged by
Bangladesh Judicial Service Commission and Bangladesh Bar
Council. It is also expected that LL.M. degree holders will be efficiently
equipped to go for Legal research and higher studies in Law. The
present world especially our country is looking for Advocates, Judges
with legal acumen who can help restore peace and order for the
greater humanity. The Department of Law & Justice is committed to
helping the learners to become persons of global standard.
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Admission Requirements
Bachelor of Laws LL.B. (Honours)

a. Students who have passed SSC and HSC or any equivalent' Public
Examination with at least two 2nd divisions or minimum GPA 2.5 in
each (5.00 scale) may apply for admission. Students who have
minimum 2.00 in any one of SSC or HSC and a total of GPA 6.00
may also apply.

b. For English medium students, minimum 05 subjects in O level and
02 subjects in A level examinations are required. A student must
secure Grade B or GPA 4.0 in four subjects out of the seven
subjects and at least Grade C or GPA 3.5 in the remaining three
subjects (A=5, B=4, C=3, D=2 & E=1).

c.The children of Freedom Fighters with a total GPA 5.0 in both SSC
and HSC or in equivalent Public Examination may apply for
admission with Freedom Fighter Certificate of the Government.

LL.M. (Master of Laws)

LL.M. (1 Year): LL.B. (Honours) or any equivalent.
LL.M. (2 Year): A Bachelor degree in Law or any equivalent.

LL.B. (Honours)

Total Credit Hours 1135
Duration of the Programme : 4 years
Total Terms : 12 Terms (Each of 4 Months)

LL.M. (Master of Laws)

LL.M. (1 Year)

Total Credit Hours : 36
Duration of the Programme : 1 year
Total Terms : 3 Terms (Each of 4 Months)

LL.M. (2 Year)

Total Credit Hours 1 60
Duration of the Programme : 2 years
Total Terms : 6 Terms (Each of 4 Months)
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List of Courses

LL.B. (Honours)

LL.B.

1M1

ENG 114
LL.B.115
LL.B.114
LL.B.121
ENG 115
CSE 106
LL.B.124
BBA 211
LL.B.136
GED 129

LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.

212
218
219

GED 201

LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.

222
216
217

GED 202

LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
. 425
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.
LL.B.

LL.B

236
237
226
221
31

312
414
232
321
322
434
325
333
335
336
337
411

416
422
421

432
436
431
437
438

Jurisprudence-1

English Language -1

Legal System of Bangladesh

Muslim Law-1

Jurisprudence-2

English Language-2

Introduction to Computer Application
Muslim Law-2

Business Communication

Law of Tort and Consumer Protection
Functional Bangla

Constitutional Law-1

Hindu Law and Roman Law

Law of Contract

Bangladesh Studies

Constitutional Law-2

Company Law

Law of Equity and Trust

History of the Emergence of Bangladesh
Comparative Constitutional Law
Land Laws of Bangladesh

Mercantile Law

Transfer of Property Act

Law of Crimes - 1

Civil Procedure Code - 1

Public International Law - 1
Registration and Public Demands Recovery Act
Law of Crimes - 2

Civil Procedure Code -2

Public International Law - 2

Labour and Industrial Law
Criminology

Fiscal Laws of Bangladesh-1

Specific Relief Act and Law of Limitation
Administrative Law and Local Government
Law of Evidence - 1

Fiscal Laws of Bangladesh-2
Criminal Procedure Code -1

Law of Evidence - 2

Interpretation of Legal Statues
Criminal Procedure Code - 2
Introduction to Human Rights Law
Introduction to Environmental Law
Drafting, Conveyancing and CRO
Mock Trial and Moot Court
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