List of Courses

LL.M. (1 Year)

Law of ADR & Interpretation of Legal Instrument
Environmental Law
Law of International Organizations
International Migration & Refugee Law
Law of Human Rights
Law of Banking & Bankruptcy
Law of Succession
Law of Civil Suits and Proceedings
Law on Good Governance
Law of Intellectual Property
Private International Law
International Humanitarian Law
Legal Research & Monograph

LL.M. 534	Legal Research & Monograph
LL.M. (2 Year)	
LL.M. 111	Legal System of Bangladesh
LL.M. 112	Administrative Law
LL.M. 113	Mercantile Law
LL.M. 114	Law of Special Crimes & Procedures
LL.M. 121	Law of Transfer of Property
LL.M. 122	Law of Civil Suits & Proceedings
LL.M. 123	International Trade Law
LL.M. 124	Law of the Sea
LL.M. 131	Company Law
LL.M. 132	Law as to Protection of Women & Children
LL.M. 133	Criminology & Penology
LL.M. 134	Local Government & Politics
LL.M. 211	Law of ADR & Interpretation of Legal Instruments
LL.M. 212	Environmental Law
LL.M. 213	Law of International Organizations
LL.M. 214	International Migration & Refugee Law
LL.M. 221	Law of Human Rights
LL.M. 223	Law of Banking & Bankruptcy
LL.M. 224	Law of Succession
LL.M. 225	Law of Civil Suits and Proceedings
LL.M. 226	Law on Good Governance
LL.M. 231	Law of Intellectual Property
LL.M. 232	Private International Law
LL.M. 233	International Humanitarian Law

Faculty Members

Professor Barrister Md. Arash Ali Barrister-at-law Honorable Society of Lincoln's Inn London

LL.B., University of Dhaka
B.A. (Honours), University of Dhaka

Sheikh Ashrafur Rahaman

MPhil (In Progress), University of Rajshahi LL.M., University of Rajshahi LL.B. (Honours), University of Rajshahi Dean, School of Law

Associate Professor & Coordinator, LL.M. Programme

Gazi Saiful Hasan

MPhil (In Progress), University of Rajshahi LL.M., University of Rajshahi LL.B. (Honours), University of Rajshahi Assistant Professor & Head

M. Z. Ashraful

PhD. (in Progress), South Asian University, New Delhi, India LL.M., South Asian University, New Delhi, India LL.M., Metropolitan University, Sylhet LL.B. (Honours), Metropolitan University, Sylhet Assistant Professor

Md. Sher-E-Alam

LL.M., Islamic University, Kushtia LL.B. (Honours), Islamic University, Kushtia Assistant Professor

Mohammed Abul Fazal Chowdhury

Barrister-at-Law LL.M., London South Bank University, London UK LL.B. (Honours), University of London UK M.S.S. in Economics, SUST, Sylhet B.S.S. (Honours) in Economics, SUST, Sylhet Assistant Professor

Fatema Imrose

LL.M., Metropolitan University, Sylhet LL.B. (Honours), Metropolitan University, Sylhet Lecturer

Mitu Akther

LL.M., Northern University Bangladesh LL.B. (Honours). Northern University Bangladesh

Sadia Akther

LL.M., Metropolitan University, Sylhet LL.B. (Honours), Metropolitan University, Sylhet Lecturer

Kawsar Mahmood

LL.M., Metropolitan University, Sylhet LL.B. (Honours), University of Chittagong Lecturer

Jannatul Ferdous

LL.M., Jagannath University, Dhaka LL.B. (Honours), Jagannath University, Dhaka Lecturer

Credit Transfer

Credit transfer to Universities in the USA, the UK, Australia, New Zealand, Canada and many other European Universities is available for our undergraduate & graduate programmes.

04 February 2021

Law and Justice

LL.B. (Honours) LL.M. (Master of Laws)





Founder & Chairman

Dr. Toufique Rahman Chowdhury

Vice Chancellor

Professor Md. Saleh Uddin PhD

















(2) Bateshwar, Sylhet-3103

(x) info@metrouni.edu.bd





General Information

The waves of Globalisation of knowledge, its expansion and dissemination have brought about a radical shift in the concept of University. A further shift is registered in dismantling the age-old notion that the state alone is to shoulder the burden of tertiary education and accommodating the private universities to share this national duty, of course, without making any compromise in academic excellence and other matrices of university education is the call of the hour.

Metropolitan University joins this historic shift to bring quality university education at affordable cost to the doorsteps of the students. Under the leadership of Dr. Toufique Rahman Chowdhury, Founder Chairman, Board of Trustees and with the approval of the Ministry of Education under the Private University Act of 1992 (which was amended in 1998) Metropolitan University came into being or 3rd May 2003, Metropolitan University (MU) is situated in Sylhet, Bangladesh.

The Programme

LL.B. (Honours)

The LL.B. (Honours) Programme offered in this Department is a unique programme of its kind. The courses offered are designed to adequately equip the students to be able to sit for and do well in the examinations arranged by Bangladesh Judicial Service Commission and Bangladesh Bar Council. Moreover, this programme will enable the individuals sufficiently to serve as law officials under any operational legal system. It is also expected that LLB. degree holders will be efficiently equipped to go for higher studies in law. The present world especially our country is looking for Advocates, Judges with legal acumen who can help restore peace and order for the greater humanity. The Department of Law & Justice is committed to helping the learners to become a person of global standard.

LL.M. (Master of Laws)

The LL,M, (Master of Laws) Programme offered in this Department is an internationally recognized graduate Law Degree. Law Students and professionals frequently pursue the LL.M. degree to gain expertise in the field of Law. LL.M. (1 Year) and LL.M. (2 Years) Programmes are designed to adequately equip the students to achieve expertise in Legal arena. LL.M. (1 Year) degree is for the students who graduated with Honours. While LL.M. (2 Years) degree is for the students who graduated without Honours. Moreover, these progammes will enable the students to do excellent result in the examination arranged by Bangladesh Judicial Service Commission and Bangladesh Bar Council. It is also expected that LL.M. degree holders will be efficiently equipped to go for Legal research and higher studies in Law, The present world especially our country is looking for Advocates, Judges with legal acumen who can help restore peace and order for the greater humanity. The Department of Law & Justice is committed to helping the learners to become persons of global standard.

Admission Requirements

Bachelor of Laws LL.B. (Honours)

- a. Students who have passed SSC and HSC or any equivalent' Public Examination with at least two 2nd divisions or minimum GPA 2.5 in each (5.00 scale) may apply for admission. Students who have minimum 2.00 in any one of SSC or HSC and a total of GPA 6.00 may also apply.
- b. For English medium students, minimum 05 subjects in O level and 02 subjects in A level examinations are required. A student must secure Grade B or GPA 4.0 in four subjects out of the seven subjects and at least Grade C or GPA 3.5 in the remaining three subjects (A=5, B=4, C=3, D=2 & E=1).
- c.The children of Freedom Fighters with a total GPA 5.0 in both SSC and HSC or in equivalent Public Examination may apply for admission with Freedom Fighter Certificate of the Government.

LL.M. (Master of Laws)

LL.M. (1 Year): LL.B. (Honours) or any equivalent.

LL.M. (2 Year): A Bachelor degree in Law or any equivalent.

LL.B. (Honours)

Total Credit Hours : 135

Duration of the Programme : 4 years

Total Terms : 12 Terms (Each of 4 Months)

LL.M. (Master of Laws)

LL.M. (1 Year)

Total Credit Hours : 36

Duration of the Programme : 1 year

Total Terms : 3 Terms (Each of 4 Months)

LL.M. (2 Year)

Total Credit Hours : 60

Duration of the Programme : 2 years

Total Terms : 6 Terms (Each of 4 Months)

List of Courses

lurionrudonos 1

LL.B. (Honours)

II B 111

LL.B. 111	Jurisprudence-1
ENG 114	English Language -1
LL.B.115	Legal System of Bangladesh
LL.B.114	Muslim Law-1
LL.B.121	Jurisprudence-2
ENG 115	English Language-2
CSE 106	Introduction to Computer Application
LL.B.124	Muslim Law-2
BBA 211	Business Communication
LL.B.136	Law of Tort and Consumer Protection
GED 129	Functional Bangla
LL.B. 212	Constitutional Law-1
LL.B. 218	Hindu Law and Roman Law
LL.B. 219	Law of Contract
GED 201	Bangladesh Studies
LL.B. 222	Constitutional Law-2
LL.B. 216	Company Law
LL.B. 217	Law of Equity and Trust
GED 202	History of the Emergence of Bangladesh
LL.B. 236	Comparative Constitutional Law
LL.B. 237	Land Laws of Bangladesh
LL.B. 226	Mercantile Law
LL.B. 221	Transfer of Property Act
LL.B. 311	Law of Crimes - 1
LL.B. 312	Civil Procedure Code - 1
LL.B. 414	Public International Law - 1
LL.B. 232	Registration and Public Demands Recovery Act
LL.B. 321	Law of Crimes - 2
LL.B. 322	Civil Procedure Code -2
LL.B. 434	Public International Law - 2
LL.B. 325	Labour and Industrial Law
LL.B. 333	Criminology
LL.B. 335	Fiscal Laws of Bangladesh-1
LL.B. 336	Specific Relief Act and Law of Limitation
LL.B. 337	Administrative Law and Local Government
LL.B. 411	Law of Evidence - 1
LL.B. 416	Fiscal Laws of Bangladesh-2
LL.B. 422	Criminal Procedure Code -1
LL.B. 421	Law of Evidence - 2
LL.B. 425	Interpretation of Legal Statues
LL.B. 432	Criminal Procedure Code - 2
LL.B. 436	Introduction to Human Rights Law
LL.B. 431	Introduction to Environmental Law
LL.B. 437	Drafting, Conveyancing and CRO
LL.B. 438	Mock Trial and Moot Court